
National Lean Construction Institutes (by function, not necessarily by 

name)—as of July 22, 2024. Created by Glenn Ballard, 

glennballard@mac.com 

 

Lean Construction Institute contacts 

 
1. Argentina: Federico Thesing, Federico.thesing@thesing.com.ar 

2. Australia/New Zealand: Michael Ward, michael.ward@leanconstructionanz.org   

3. Bolivia: Jose Luis Orias, jlorias@lcibolivia.org 

4. Brazil: Dayana Costa, dayanabcosta@ufba.br; Carlos Formoso, formoso@ufrgs.br; José 

de Paula Barros Neto, jpbarros@ufc.br 

5. Canada: Dominic Desmarais, Dominic.Desmarais@graham.ca  

6. Chile: Ivan Rubio, ivan.rubio@leadpro.cl 

7. Colombia: Aljandro Choconta, achoconta@terranovuss.com.co  

8. Costa Rica: Mario Carmona, mcarmona@lcicostarica.org 

9. Denmark: Lean Construction-Denmark; Rolf Simenson, rs@vaerdibyg.dk; Morten 

Skaarup Jensen, msj@vaerdibyg.dk 

10.  Ecuador: Mario Tapia, marcotapia@gerenco.ec (in formation process) 

11. Estonia: Ergo Pikas, ergo.pikas@gmail.com 

12. Finland: Lean Construction Hannu Ratamäki, hannu.ratamaki@vison.fi 

13. France: Zoubeir Lafhaj, zoubeir.lafhaj@gmail.com  

14. Germany/Austria/Luxembourg: Shervin Hagsheno, shervin.haghsheno@kit.edu 

15. India: Anup Mathew, Chairman@ilce.in 

16. Indonesia: Mr Mardiansyah, mardiansyah@hutamakarya.com, +62 815 14921234,  

      admin@leanconstructionindonesia.com  

17. Ireland: Richard Fitzpatrick, Richard.Fitzpatrick@nph.ie. Point-of-Contact for 

international initiative: Dr. Trevor McSharry (trevor.mcsharry@atu.ie). 

18. Mexico: Cesar Valdez, cesar.valdez@lcimexico.org   

19. Norway: Oyvind Kjollesdal, post@leanconstruction.one 

20. Peru: Santiago Ruiz, santiagoruiz@me.com; José Guzman, jguzman@lciperu.org 

21. Qatar: Lean Construction Institute-Qatar; Luai El Sbaek, Luai.Sabek@Lci.qa 

22. Spain: Juan Felipe Pons, jpons@juanfelipepons.com 

23. Sweden: Lean Forum Bygg; Jesper Lundgren, jesperlundgren87@gmail.com 

24. Switzerland: Severin Boser, Severin.Boser@slci.ch 

25. United Kingdom: admin@leanconstruction.org.uk 

26. United States Dan Heinemeier, danh@leanconstruction.org 
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